	05-19-200	М	Atty. Docket No. 2651-3		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ロンロンマン	↓ 10274822		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) William K. Shero d/b/a Century	Precision Plastics		receiving party(ies): ndustries, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 30	MergerChange of Name	Street Address: 1351 W. Stanford Avenue City: Englewood State: CO Zip: 80110 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes X			
4. Application number(s) or paIf this document is being fileA. Patent Application No.(s)	tent number(s): d together with a new app	blication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s) 5 tached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No			
 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Craig W. Mueller SHERIDAN ROSS 1560 Broadway, Su Denver, CO 80202- 	l be mailed: P.C. hite 1200	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 	ications and patents involved: 1 41)\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 19-1970 this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
<i>true copy of the original doc</i> <u>Craig W. Mueller</u> Reg. No. 52,055	sument. <u>CWM</u> Sig	r information is true and control of the second sec	correct and any attached copy is $\frac{5/12}{04}$ Date document: 9 - 6		
Mail doc /2004 ECDOPER 00000151 5265318	Director of the U.S. Pat Mail Stop Assignme P.O. 1	h required cover sheet info tent and Trademark Office nt Recordation Services Box 1450 VA 22313-1450	rmation to:		
18021 40.00	90		TION 9 26 PATENT		

Acquisition of All of the Outstanding Capital Stock of Century 400, Inc. and Certain Assets of Century Precision Plastics

September 30, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, SERVICE MARKS AND THE LIKE

This Assignment is made as of September 30, 1998, by and between William K. Shero Trust d/b/a Century Precision Plastics ("<u>Precision</u>"), a sole proprietorship (the "<u>Seller</u>") and Windsor Industries, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Buyer</u>").

WHEREAS, in accord with the Purchase Agreement between and among Precision, the Buyer and others dated September 30, 1998 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), the Seller assigns and the Buyer acquires inter alia all patents, patent applications, proprietary rights, processes, know-how, trademarks, service marks and other intellectual property of the Seller other than the items listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

WHEREAS, in further accord with the Purchase Agreement, the Buyer requested that the Seller provide this Assignment of Seller's patents, patent applications, inventions, trademarks, service marks and related technology to the Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby transfers, sells and assigns to the Buyer, its successors and assigns, and the Buyer hereby assumes, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in the trademarks, service marks, patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit B hereto, any future patents and patent applications based thereon or claiming a right of priority therefrom in which the Seller has any interest, in any country (including, without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or foreign applications), any patents issuing on any such applications, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of any such patents, any trademarks, or service marks (collectively, "Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications"); and all inventions, modifications, advances, new and/or useful improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the Patents and Patents Applications (collectively, "Inventions").

The Seller transfers, sells and assigns to the Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest to the Inventions throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for such Inventions in Buyer's own name (or those of its designees) throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish Cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Inventions, and all rights to register the Inventions in appropriate registries. The Seller authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue such patents for the Inventions, Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications to the Buyer (or its designees).

D\$1.432055.2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS PAGE 2

DS1.432855.2

The Seller further agrees and confirms its agreement to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers requested by the Buyer to perfect the transfer to Buyer of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications, the Inventions and any applications filed thereon or patents issuing therefrom.

The Seller hereby further agrees that it will communicate to the Buyer and its legal representatives any facts known to the Seller respecting the Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications, the Inventions and any applications filed thereon or patents issuing therefrom and, at the expense of Buyer, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the Buyer and to aid the Buyer and its legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in all countries.

The Seller hereby covenants that no assignment, license, or other transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be made, that would conflict with this assignment to the Buyer of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications, the Inventions and any applications filed thereon or patents issuing therefrom, other than a license granted in Canada to Esteem Manufacturing Ltd. pursuant to that certain Tooling and Equipment Sales and Patents, Trademark and Know-How License Agreement with Esteem Manufacturing, Ltd. dated December 1, 1992.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS PAGE 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be duly executed under seal as of the date and year first above written.

> WILLIAM K. SHERO TRUST d/b/a CENTURY PRECISION PLASTICS

By: Title Pamula Q. Shero, Trustee

STATE OF COLORADO SS. 6A50 COUNTY OF EL Before me this 2947 day of Stotember, 1998, personally appeared Pamula C. Shero, *, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained *Trustee of the William K. Shero Trust Just Tay, Landwig du NOTARY 2,200, Expires: anuary My Commission [Notary's Seal Here]



DS1.432855.1



EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SERVICE MARKS AND THE LIKE

Excluded Intellectual Property

Trade Names / Trademarks:

- 1. Carpet Cleaners Warehouse; PTO Reg. No. 1,454,775 (Centu-010T)
- 2. Century Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning, Inc.
- 3. CCW; PTO Reg. No. 1,436,710 (Centu-011T)

Copyright, Other:

1. Copyright: Carpet Cleaners Warehouse; PTO Reg. No. 27980

2. Copyright: CCW; PTO Reg. No. 28018

۰.

AUG. 10 1998 05:01PM P3

.

.

: :

EXHIBIT B · · :

PHONE NO. : 8556371

EXHIBIT B TO ASSIGNMENT OF FRADEMARK, SERVICE MARKS AND TREE LIKE CENTURY 400, INC U.S. CASE MATRIX (An of August 10, 1998)

		· · ·	(At of Au	Quar 10, 1998)		
CLIE	УПТЕМАР К	DATE	OEPHAL NU.	ISS. DATE	PATENT/ FIEG. NO.	STATUS
CENTU-COIT	CENTURY 400 PLUS DESKSN	5/10/82	361.872	2/21/04	1 267 705	CLOSED
CENTULODICA	CENTURY 400 PLUS DESIGN	7/20/92	709,362	NA	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-DOSY	TURBOMIST	. RAMARA	438,235	NX	N/A	CLOSED
CENTURORU		N/A	· · · N/A ·	8/9/80	70407	CLOSED
CENTU-DOST	HUTIPICANE 100	3/30/84	- 473,001	NA NA	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-008U	HURRICANE 400	N/A ''	. II NA	44,04	72,715	CLOSED
CENTUQOES	PATENT SEARCH: POTARY GLEANER POLISHER	N/A	N/A	N/A	NVA	CLORED
CENTUS-007L	CENTURY BUILDING	N/A	N/A	H/A	hi/A	CLOSED
CENTU-CORA	IMPROVED CARPET CLEANING JYSTEM	4/29/88	157,067	NA	N/A	CLOSFN
S CENTU-OCOC	IMPROYED CARMEI CLEANING BYSTEM	3/9/48	07/165.846		NKA.	CLOSED
CENTU-CONC:	IMPROVED CARPET CLEANING SYSTEM	\$/11/88	231,700	N/A .	MA	CLOSED
CENTU-COBC2	IMPROVED CARPET OLEANING SYSTEM	1/23/89	07/301,189	N/A	N/A	CLOSED .
CENTU-COOCT	GARPET CLEANINO SYSTEM	6/14/80	07/365,961	8/21/90	4,949,424	ISBUED 7 % yr. maintenanca lee dua 2/21/08
CENTU-000A	BI-DIRECTIONAL SOUTEBORE JET WAND	R/25/44	06/900,749	N/A	H/A ·	CLOSE0
CENTU-009C	BI-DIRECTIONAL SQUEEGEE JET WAND	8/3/84	97/230,07*	11/14/80	4,579,764	ESABELI 7% yr, maintenanae lae due S/14/37
EENTU-ONT	WAREHOUSE .		\$16,088	8/25/5Z	1 454.77	- ADDIG TERED JIMIE WIE BUE E/25/2007-
CENTURINUT	CLEANENS WAREHOUSE			0/27/05	27960	REGISTERED Renewal due 8/21/2005
CENTRONT					1,438,710	TICCOTOTED NITION
CENTODATO-	COMYNHIONIC DOW	- NA	NUA	B/27/86	28018	71201372328-PANING QOE 8/2//2005-
CENTU-DIZF	FILE HISTORY RF: KRAUSE	NVA .	NKA .	N/A -	ńch .	CLOSED
CENTUOISA	CARPET . CATPACTORYCYVIA UNIT	N/A	N/A	NA	.N/A	CLOBED
SCHTV-DIAP	RUE MISTORY RE:	NA	NKK	N/A	N/A	CLOSED

e en el el anero la marachadare destanas destantes destantes de la composición de la composición de la composic

09/29/1998 12:11

, 	8 12:11 719473	241.95			AYSER TIM	1 PAGE 05
09/29/199	8 12:11 /134/3 ƏDUQU	94100		NO. : 8556		
· ·		(ji)			C.	AUG. 10 1998 05:01PM P
CASE	TITLEMARK	Fh ING	SERIAL NO.	ISS DATE	PATENT	STATUS
	11	DATE		i water states e	. Hig. No.	
CENTU-DISO	APPARATUS	8/2/00	760.600/70	7/23/91	DE3.318.643	ISSUED Palent expres 7/23/2005
CENTU.DIGA	HOT WATER	. N/A .	N/A	N/Á	M/A	CLOSED
<u> </u>	MECHANISM	, 				
CENTU-017A	CARPET DRYER	4,15/90.1	. 07/505,928		5,048,202	SSUED THE W. Maintenance fee due 3/17/09
CENTU-017G	CARPET DRYER			12/29/92	5,174.04H	ISSUED 7% yr. malmananos tes dus 6/29/2000
CENTU-018M	OPPOSITION: STERLING	. HVA	Ň/A	NA	· · . N/A · ·	CLOSIND
	WINTHROP VS. CENTURY 400			5. 1. 1.		3.
CENTU-OIAT	TRISOLV	12/13/90 ·	74/122,906	1	NA .	CLOSED
CENTU-019\$	PATENT/ASSIGNMENT	HVA	N/A	N/A	N/A	CLOSED
	SEARCH: U.S. PRODUCTS	1				
CENTU-020T	JUST ASK A FRIEND, YOU CAN DEPEND ON	N/A -	N/A	NA	N/A	CLOSED
antres Maria Maria	USH	· ·				
CENTU-001T	OUICH KLEEN	12/15/10	. 74/122.973 . : .	N/A	N/A /	CI.0380
CENTU-022D	HEAT EXCHANGER HOUSING	12/12/10	07/820,928	5/4/93	0.755,338	Issued
CENTU-020L	U.S. PRODUCTS ve.	ten NVA .	N/A	NA .	N/A 👾	CLOSED
CENTLL024V	TH SEARCH: BLAZER ·	NA	N/A		NA	
CENTU-DESL.	CENTURY 400 WE THE	N/A ·	N/A		N/A	CLOSED
An	HARLOFF COMPANY	·				
CENTU-0201	ALMIN	6/17/01		10/37/92	1,727,191	MEGISTERED Sector 8 & 15 Alidava Due 10/27/04
2 CENTU-027A	MPTHOD FOR FORMING AN IN-LINE WATER,	5/13/02	07/082,440	11/30/93	5,200,318	ISSUED 315 yr. makrienance fee due \$70997
	HEATER HAVING A SPIRALLY CONFIGURED		····· • • • • •			
CENTU-027D	HEAT EXCHANGER					
	IN-LINE HEATER FOR HOT WATER CARPET	1/2/32	07/724,901	0/14/93	D339,434	ISSUED
CENTU-028V	CLEANING EXTRACTORS				·····	
	OR HEATER MATE	N/A	NIA	ŇZA	. N/A 	CLOSED
CENTU-029L	CENTURY 400, INC. VS.	N/A	NVA .	NA	N/A	CLOSED
CIENTU OSIOL	CENTURY 400, INC. ve.	N/A	. N/A	NKA	NA	Closed
CENTU.031V	HYDROMASTERS	·		<u></u>		<u> </u>
CENTULOJZA	TH SEARCH: PRO FORM	N/A			N/N: ⁷	OLOSEO
	CARPET CLEANING.	\$600.	08/058,980	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	\$,071,914	155020 37 yr. malitionanos les dus 6/15/08
	JIJEM	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0299

- • • •

89/29/1998 12:11 FROM : SBG&B

DONDVAN KAYSER TIMM PAGE 07 PHONE NO. : 8556371 AUG. 10 1998 US:02PM P5

					-445-	
	· · · · · ·				•	
CASE	TITLE/MARK	FLENG	SERIAL NO.	ISS. DATE	ALC. NO.	STATUS
ENTUADOFH	FILE HISTORY RE: PATENT NOS. 4,991,254 & 4,940,182	N/A	N/A	NVA	N/A	CLOSÉD
ENTU-034GB	UNITED KINGDOM	NZA,	₩/A	NA	N/A	Advised client as to UK search results on 7/27/92.
CENTU-COSO	CARPET CLEANER . BOLVION ASSERVOID	11/12/02	29/001,449	7/19/94	C048,920	REVED
CENTU-ROOS	PATENTEE/ASSIGNEE SEARCH RE: BERNIE GURSTEIN ON U.S. PRODUCTS, IMC.	N/A	NYA	M/A	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-037V	YAL BEARCHILGOLD : CLUB	N/A	N/A	NA	NA	CLOSED
CENTLI-038T	CENTURY 400 (PLUS DESIGN)	N/A***	**** *********************************	Antonia Aparta	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-0390	HOT WATER EXTRACTOR	N/A	NA	·· /·· N/A	AVA .	CLOSED.
CENTLL 640V	UMITED TN SEARCH: DIAMOND BACK	N/A	NVA	N/A	N/Å	CLOSTD
GENTU-041L	SLIMLINE MFG, LTO VI ESTEAM MFG, LTD	N∕A.	NA	N/A	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-042F	FILE HISTORY HE: U.S. PRODUCTS' PATENT NO. 3,267,560	N/A	1971 (1. N/A 1. 1974) 1974 - 1975 (1. 1974) 1974 - 1975 (1. 1974)	NĂ	N/A	CLOSED
CC++VM30	PATCINT SCANUT: CARPET CLEANING ATTACHMENT FOR SHOP VACUUM	N/A	N/A	HA	N/A	CLOSED
CENTU-D#:TV	ym Searchi the Sclution ·	NA	N/A	N/A :	NA	CLCSED
CENYV-X44T	CENTURY 400 (PLUS DESIGN)	05/05/97	75/285.987	NŽA 1 SA SLOVENSKA	N/A	Application given Senal No. 75/285,987, Red May 5, 1997. Received Notice of Publication. Availing Notice of Allowance.
CENTU-0457	POWER DAFE	12/15/70	**************************************	· NA	N/A	CLOSED.
CCNTU-046D	SIX GALLON EXTRACTOR	· N/A ··	N/A	NA NA	N/A	CLOSED.
CENTUQUTA	CARPETAJPHOLSTERY CLEANER/EXTRACTOR	07/21/97	05/900,395	NA	NIA	Revelved Social No. 04/000.395. Mart July 21, 1997. Awaiing examination and 1st Office Auton.
CENTU-0487	ANACONDA	70/331,814	07 <i>1</i> 234W1	NA.	NA	Received Notice of Publication and awaking Notice of Alexander.
CENTU-OHBY	LIGHTNING	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	Ophikin Laster in clane on June 23, 1997 regarding trademerk search.
CKN10-050D	COMBINED PORTABLE CARPET AND UPHOLSTERY CLEANER (4-GAL).	29/074,290	Q7/20/97			Allowed. Issue fee and Drawings to be fird with Patent Office by October 21, 1998.
CENTU-05 IT	SENSEI ·	75/131,315	07/20/97			Received Notice of Publication and aveiling Notic of Allowance,

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0300

. . .

and the second presence of the second se

RECORDED: 05/17/2004